Forwarding to the Client by the 10th of the month following a premium reporting month a 

check drawn on Account for all premiums collected during the preceding Premium Reporting Month.  

d. The premium due under COBRA shall be set by the Client at the rate of one hundred two 

percent (102%) of its premium for COBRA continuees, and one hundred fifty percent (150%) of such rate 

for COBRA continuees on a COBRA disability extension, not to exceed the maximum permitted by law. 

Client agrees that GBS shall retain as a portion of its administrative fee hereunder the two percent (2%) or